Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	06-01	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
1-31-92		Patent and Trade	emark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10176	66979 ched original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	010	2. Isame and address of receiving party(ies)?	
Nippon Oil & Fats Co., Ltd.	m	NOF Corporation	
20-3, Ebisu 4-chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo JAPAN	ا الا	20-3, Ebisu 4-chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo JAPAN	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	on 200, 5)	Silibuya-ku, Tokyo JAI AIN	
	in 🎺 📗		
☑ Corporation-Japanese	FMARK SERVED		
□ Other 5-24	101		
	`	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?	☐ Association	
□ yes ☑ no			
	ĺ	-	
		☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		☐ Corporation-Japanese	
— — —		Other	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Nan	ne	□ yes ☑ no	
Other			
Function Date: June 26, 1002		Appointment of Domestic Representative attached?	
Execution Date: June 26, 1992			
in rippireution number(o) or registration num	501(b). 1,155,76	1,137,003 & 1,310,003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application:	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	l numbers attache		d:
Additiona	l numbers attache	ed? 🛘 Yes 🗹 No	d:
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	l numbers attache	ed?	d:
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE	l numbers attache	ed? Yes No No Total number of applications and registration involved three	
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	l numbers attache	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No	in . 19-4880.
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	l numbers attache	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment	in . 19-4880.
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	l numbers attache	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No	in . 19-4880.
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	l numbers attache	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880	in . 19-4880. nt
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	l numbers attachespondence EAS, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	in . 19-4880. nt
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	l numbers attachespondence EAS, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No.	in . 19-4880. nt
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature.	I numbers attaches pondence EAS, PLLC DO NOT WRI	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No.	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature.	I numbers attaches pondence EAS, PLLC DO NOT WRI	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true content of the page in the paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document.	I numbers attaches pondence EAS, PLLC DO NOT WRI	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true company to the page of the paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the features and signature.	I numbers attaches pondence EAS, PLLC DO NOT WRI	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true content of the page in the paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. Name	I numbers attaches pondence EAS, PLLC DO NOT WRI	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true company to the page of the paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES C	I numbers attaches pondence EAS, PLLC DO NOT WRI	Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No ITE IN THIS SPACE May 24, 2001 May 24, 2001 Date	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. Name	I numbers attaches pondence EAS, PLLC DO NOT WRI oregoing informations OMPRISING C	Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No ITE IN THIS SPACE May 24, 2001 May 24, 2001 Date	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not de	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account ITE IN THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true company to the company of the company of the copy of the co	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not de cover sheet informatissioner of	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account Internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true company and the company of the company	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not de cover sheet informatissioner of Box A	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account Internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true contained by the contained b	in . 19-4880. nt ount)
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document. Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not de cover sheet informatissioner of Box A	6. Total number of applications and registration involved three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account Internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true company and the company of the company	in . 19-4880. nt ount)

REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0766

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 05/24/2001